STLE ROCK

watle

Securing our future drop by drop

2021
Utility Administrative Fee Schedule

WATER VOLUMETRIC RATES (S per 1,000 gallons)

Irrigation Season (April 1 through October 31 consumption)

Reflected on bills May through November

Customer Class Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3
AWMC Irrigation Excess Surcharge > 40kgals

Residential $2.82 $5.74 $8.56 $8.56
Multi-family (Indoor use only) $2.82 N/A $3.70 N/A
Multi-family with irrigation $2.82 S4.87 $7.28 N/A
Commercial (Indoor use only) $2.82 N/A $3.94 N/A
Commercial with irrigation $2.82 S4.93 $7.37 N/A
Greenbelt (Irrigation) N/A $7.86 $11.78 N/A

Winter Season (November 1 through March 31 consumption)

Reflected on bills December through April

Customer Class Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3
AWMC Irrigation Excess Surcharge > 40kgals

Residential $2.82 N/A S5.74 $8.56
Multi-family (Indoor use only) $2.82 N/A $3.70 N/A
Multi-family with irrigation $2.82 N/A S4.87 N/A
Commercial (Indoor use only) $2.82 N/A $3.94 N/A
Commercial with irrigation $2.82 N/A $4.93 N/A
Greenbelt (Irrigation) N/A N/A S$11.78 N/A
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WATER Monthly Service Charge

Meter Size Monthly Charge
5/8” x 3/4” $9.54
3/4” $9.54
1” $13.72
1.5” $18.78
2" $26.00
3” $41.78
4” $94.12
6” $147.26
RENEWABLE WATER Monthly Service Charge
Meter Size Monthly Charge
5/8” x 3/4” $26.15
3/4” $26.15
1” $99.11
1.5” $187.50
2" $313.54
3” $588.90
4” $1,502.32
6” $2,429.34
STORMWATER FEE Monthly, per single family equivalent (SFE)
$7.12
Customer Class Impervious sq. ft. SFE
Single family attached 3,255 1
and detach residential

Non-single family (multi- | Parcel size times 80% imperviousness divided
family and commercial) |by 3,255 impervious square feet per SFE =
number of SFEs




WASTEWATER VOLUMETRIC RATE ($ per 1,000 gallons)

$6.39
WASTEWATER Monthly Service Charge
Meter Size Monthly
Charge
5/8” x 3/4” $9.02
3/4” $9.02
1” $14.36
1.5” $20.82
2" $30.03
3” $50.17
4” $116.96
6” $184.77

Average Winter Monthly Consumption (AWMC) shall mean the AWMC calculated for each customer by
averaging the total potable water consumption used by the customer in the months of November-February
in accordance with standard operating procedures maintained by Castle Rock Water. This represents the
amount of water for indoor use (Tier 1) and the amount of wastewater treated each month. The AWMC is
reset annually on your April statement.

For new customers, until an individual AWMC is established, an average for the customer class is assigned
for both water and wastewater.



BULK WATER HYDRANT METER CUSTOMERS

Description Charge
Water Monthly Service Charge $18.78
Water Consumption Charge (S per 1,000 gallons) $7.86
Renewable Water Resource Monthly Charge $187.50
Monthly Permit Fee $300.00
Refundable Deposit $2,600.00

BULK WATER STATION CUSTOMERS

Description Charge
Water Monthly Service Charge $9.54
Water Consumption Charge (S per 1,000 gallons) $9.82
Renewable Water Resource Monthly Charge $26.15
Refundable Deposit $225.00

SENIOR CITIZEN DISCOUNT

The senior citizen discount is $3 per single-family equivalent (SFE) per month for anyone over the age of 65
effective the date of usage of the service. Pursuant to the Municipal Code, Section 13.12.130, applicants

must contact Castle Rock Water at 303-660-1373, to apply for this discount.




Utility Administrative Fees

Late Charge (after 5 day grace period)

Disconnection Notice Charge

Returned Payment Charge

Water Service Transfer Fee

Administrative Lien and Recording Fee

Delinquency Disconnection/Reconnection

Customer Requested Service Disconnection/Reconnection
Customer Requested Meter Bench Test Charge If Meter Passes

Meter Set Re-inspection (1st inspection included in the meter set fees)

* Reinspection fees double for each additional reinspection
Meter Lockout

Bulk Hydrant Meter Read Fee - Via Phone

Bulk Hydrant Meter Read Fee - Via On Site

Bulk Hydrant Meter and Backflow Inspection

Bulk Hydrant Meter Calibration

Bulk Hydrant Inspection - No Show Trip Charge

Landscape Contractor Registration

Temporary Sod Exemption Fee

Residential Landscape & Irrigation Inspection

* Reinspection fees double foe each additional reinspection
Irrigation Disconnection/Reconnection (due to non-compliance)

Irrigation Permit

$5.00 per SFE
$15.00
$30.00
$40.00
$92.00
$45.00
$80.00
$47.00

$50.00
$100.00, $200.00, etc.

$95.00
$12.00
$67.00
$75.00
$150.00
$43.00
$65.00
$8.00

$37.00
$74.00, $148.00, etc.

$80.00

$555.00



